Specifications are subject to change without notice. These products are not intended for use as critical components in life support or nuclear systems.
CBS-10K
10 kW PEAK SINGLE OUTPUT DC/DC CONVERTER
GENERAL FEATURES:
High input-output isolation 5000 Vrms
Remote off opto-coupled
Alarm by isolated relay contacts
Remote control via RS232

Powering Your Challenge
ORDERING CODES
Model
Input Output
Efficiency Voltage Current Voltage Max power Max current
Nom range No load Max Nom Average Peak RMS Iopk 40s
[V] [V] [A] [A] [V] [kW] [kW] [A] [A] [%]
CBS-10K-6001 24 16.8 - 30 < 1.1 320 500 3.5 5.2 7.0 10.2 > 93
CBS-10K-6003 48 33.6 - 60 < 0.55 310 500 6.0 10 12 20 > 94
CBS-10K-6004 72 50.4 - 90 < 0.34 209 500 6.0 10 12 20 > 95
CBS-10K-6005 110 77 - 138 < 0.22 137 500 6.0 10 12 20 > 95.5
Several references are subjected to special MOQs and lead times. Please consult Premium’s Sales Dept. and web site.
Accessories must be ordered in a separate order line.
  CBS-10K
 10 kWpk DC/DC
4 / 8
21-05-2024
CA-669-9
Powering Your Challenge
BLOCKS DIAGRAM
CONNECTIONS
J1 -Vin Terminal M8
(Rec. torque 5 Nm) J2 +Vin
J3 - 1 + Remote  Phoenix Contact MC1.5/2-GF-3.81
Recommended female:
Phoenix Contact MC1.5/2-STF-3.81 J3 - 2 - Remote
J4 - 1 Status output
Phoenix Contact MC1.5/4-GF-3.81
Recommended female:
Phoenix Contac MC1.5/4-STF-3.81
J4 - 2 Status output
J4 - 3 Status input
J4 - 4 Status input
J5 - 2 RS232 RX
Female D-Sub DB9
J5 - 3 RS232 TX
J5 - 5 RS232 GND
J5 - 2 CAN L (option Can bus)
J5 - 7 CAN H (option Can bus)
J5 - 3 CAN GND (option Can bus)
J6 - 1 - Vout
Cables 2.5 … 4 mm2
J6 - 2 +Vout
DESCRIPTION
The CBS-10K series consists of DC/DC converters, with a
galvanic isolation between input and output, operating at
fixed switching frequency.
The unit can deliver up to 6 kW average and up to 10 kW
during 40s (see data table) being protected against